604
Differential
pressure, vacuum and
overpressure switch
0.2 – 50 mbar
HUBA-REGISTERED TRADE MARK
Huba Control
FOR FINE PRESSURE AND FLOW MEASUREMENT

gold-plated
EDITION 02/2001
Order code selection table 9 X X X X X X X X.604
Hose connection set Fig. 1 1 0 4 3 1 2
Hose connection set Fig. 2 1 0 0 0 6 4
Bracket type A1 1 0 0 2 9 51
Bracket type B1 1 0 0 0 9 81
Combi-bracket type C1 1 0 0 1 0 61
1Special screws for fastening switches to bracket (2 screws per switch required) 1 0 2 9 7 6
Fastening clip for bracket A, B, C or direct mounting for wall thickness 0.8 – 1.1 mm 1 0 0 2 9 4
for wall thickness 1.8 – 2.1 mm 1 0 0 2 9 3
ETL execution, fire classification V0 E
Setting range 0.2 – 3 mbar ( 20 – 300 Pa) 0
0.5 – 5 mbar ( 50 – 500 Pa) 1
1 – 10 mbar ( 100 – 1 000 Pa) 2
5 – 20 mbar ( 500 – 2 000 Pa) 4
10 – 50 mbar ( 1 000 – 5 000 Pa) 5
Scale Scale in mbar 0
Scale in Pa 1
Scale in inH2O 2
without scale (rating plate in mbar) 3
without scale (rating plate in Pa) 4
without scale (rating plate in inH2O) 5
Pressure connection Pipe ø 6.2 mm without orifice 0
Pipe ø 6.2 mm with orifice on P2 1
Inside thread G 1/8 without orifice 2
Inside thread G 1/8 with orifice on P2 3
Electrical connection Screw terminals 0
AMP connector 6.3 mm 1
AMP connector 4.8 mm 2
Cover / Bracket with cover combi-bracket type C 0
with cover bracket type A 1
with cover bracket type B 2
with cover without bracket 3
without cover combi-bracket type C 5
without cover bracket type A 6
without cover bracket type B 7
without cover without bracket 8
Connection set without connection set 0
with hose 2 m with connection set as Fig. 1 in single packaging 1
with connection set as Fig. 2 in single packaging 2
Accessories, supplied separately
1 See fixing screws «Wall thickness on customer site» on back page.
A – Connection set
Fig. 1 / Fig. 2
B – Mounting bracket
A, B, C
C – Switch with
fastening clip
D – Equipped with
AMP connectors V
er
si
o
n
s
Order no.
a) Factory-setting b) ∆p tolerance
Order no.Connection setPressure rangeCompact A/C set (standard)
Consisting of switch with hose
connection Ø 6.2 mm, scale in mbar,
screw terminals, multi-layer contact
up to 5 A (suitable for DDC), combi-
bracket and hose connection set,
single packaging.
0.2 – 3 mbar Fig. 1 (Metal) 604.9000001
0.5 – 5 mbar Fig. 1 (Metal) 604.9100001
1 – 10 mbar Fig. 1 (Metal) 604.9200001
5 – 20 mbar Fig. 1 (Metal) 604.9400001
10 – 50 mbar Fig. 1 (Metal) 604.9500001
0.2 – 3 mbar Fig. 2 (Plastic) 604.9000002
0.5 – 5 mbar Fig. 2 (Plastic) 604.9100002
1 – 10 mbar Fig. 2 (Plastic) 604.9200002